2025 UK Government Shared Prosperity
Fund Summer Activities Micro Grant

ORGANISATION TOTAL FUNDING (£)
1STPONTYYGWAITH SCOUT GROUP 715
ABERCYNON CRICKET CLUB 715
AFC ABERCYNON 690
AGE CONNECTS MORGANNWG 715
ARTS FACTORY 715
ASD RAINBOWS PERTHCELYN 715
COMMUNITY CENTRE

AUTISM LIFE CENTRES CIC 715
BLAENLLECHAU YOUTH PROJECT 715
CAMBRIAN VILLAGE TRUST 705
CANOLFAN CWMAMAN 715
CANOLFAN PENTRE CIO 715
COR MEIBION MORLAIS 715
CRAFT OF HEARTS 712.84
CWM TAF PEOPLE FIRST 600
CWMPARC COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION 715
CYLCH MEITHRIN PENDERYN 665
CYNON VALLEY MUSEUM TRUST 550
CYNON VALLEY PALS 714.6
DANTY LLEW 715
DARREN LAS COMMUNITY BUILDING 565
DAVIES COURT SOCIAL GROUP 2 715
DIG4HEALTH 715
FAMILIES SUPPORTING FAMILIES 715
FERNHILL & GLENBOI COMMUNITY 715
CENTRE

FERNHILL AND GLENBOI AND 708.5
SURROUNDING AREAS OVER 60'S

FRIENDS OF ABERCWMBOI 715
FRIENDS OF CAPCOCH 715
FRIENDS OF GILFACH GOCH DAY CENTRE | 715
FRIENDS OF TREALAW PARKS 715
GELLILIFE FORLIVNG 715
GENTLEMEN SONGSTERS 635
GESTURES 715




GGCA

GROWING SPACE PONTYPRIDD CIC
GUARDIANS FOR HEROES

HEOL CHWARAE ROL LTD TA ROLE PLAY
LANE

HIRWAUN & PENDERYN COMMUNITY
COUNCIL

HIRWAUN YMCA

LEE GARDENS POOL COMMITTEE
LLANHARAN COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
PROJECT

LLANTRISANT & PONTYPRIDD SUB AQUA
CLUB

MAERDY GIFTING & FREE HELP
MANAGE MONEY WALES CIC

MENTER IAITH

MORE THAN MUSIC

MOTHER'S MATTER

NEUROBUSINESS CIC

PARENTS AND FRIENDS OF CARADOG
SCHOOL

PENDERYN SPORTS & SOCIAL
ASSOCIATION (PLAY SCHEME)
PENRHIWCEIBER JOAN CLUB
PENRHIWCEIBER RANGERS AFC
PENRHIWCEIBER RECREATION GROUND
SCHEME

PENRHIWCEIBER WOMENS GROUP
PONTYCLUN BOSOM PALS715
PONTYGWAITH AND STANLEYTOWN
WALKING GROUP

PONTYGWAITH COMMUNITY CENTRE
PONTYPRIDD TOWN COUNCIL

RCTCBC YEPS/NEWYDD

REAL ACTS OF COMMUNITY KINDNESS
RHONDDA PADDLERS

RHYDYFELIN COMMUNITY GROUP
SHIFT TOGETHER CIC

SIGNPOSTED CYMRU LTD

STORI CYMRU

715
715
715
715

715

715
715
715

647.1

715
715
715
715
715
715
715

715

715
715
600

715
715
670.5

395
715
715
673
623.8
715
715
715
715



TAFF ELY FOODBANK

THE CWM - UNITY BBB

THE FERN PARTNERSHIP

THE FRIENDS OF THE LITTLE SHED

THE PHOENIX SINGERS /Y CANTORION
PHOENIX

THOMASTOWN COMMUNITY CENTRE
TREALAW VILLAGE TRUST
TREHERBERT OAP

TY MYNYDD

TYLORSTOWN RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB
UPPER RHONDDA 50+ FORUM

VALLEY VETERANS

VALLEYS ETHNIC MINORITY SUPPORT CIC
WALES COUNCIL FOR DEAF PEOPLE
WORLD OF WORDS

Y PLANT AFFRICANAIDD CIC

Y SIOP FACH SERO CIC

YNYSYBWL REGENERATION PARTNERSHIP
YOUNG AT HEART

YR EFAIL COMMUNITY GROUP

YSTRAD OLD AGE

YSTRADYFODWG ART SOCIETY

715
715
715
715
715

560
714
715
715
715
715
715
500
705.2
715
715
715
715
600
715
690
620



